Tenderers are also advised to visit RBSC after obtaining prior permission and acquaint 

themselves with the site conditions before submitting the Tender. 

9. Earnest Money Deposit: - Tenderers shall submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of a sum of 

₹4,70,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh and Seventy  Thousand Only) either by remitting the amount to the Bank 

Account of the Reserve Bank Staff College or submit in the form of a Bank Guarantee in the prescribed 

format (Annexure III), at the Hostel & Lounge Cell, Reserve Bank Staff College, Chennai – 600 018.